
Standardised Statutory Consultee Annual Report for 2024/25: Historic England 

 
Stage Measure Description of measure Number Percentage 

Ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

St
ag

e 

1 Number of consultation requests 6,449 
(7,055)  

2 Number of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date 6,426 
(7,031)  

3 Percentage of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date  99.6% 
(99.7%) 

4 
Breakdown of the reasons for 

failure to meet 21 day or 
otherwise agreed timescale 

Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer) 5 
(1) 

21.7% 
(4.2%) 

Complex proposal (e.g. need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist 
input) 

0 
(0) 

0% 
(0%) 

Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist 
expertise) 

12 
(13) 

52.2% 
(54.1%) 

(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues) 6 
(10) 

26.1% 
(41.7%) 

5 Number of cases where extension to 21 day timescale is agreed 209 
(215)  

6 Percentage of cases where extension to 21 day timescale is agreed  
3.2% 

(3.1%) 
 

7 Average number of days of agreed extension to 21 day timescale 18.0 
(16.7)  

8 
Breakdown of the reasons why 

extensions to the 21 day 
timescale have been agreed 

Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer) 3 
(18) 

1.4% 
(8.3%) 

Complex Proposal (e.g. Need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist 
input) 

11 
(19) 

5.3% 
(8.8%) 

Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist 
expertise) 

195 
(178) 

93.3% 
(82.9%) 

(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues) 0 
(0) 

0% 
(0%) 

9 Average number of days to provide a substantive response to all consultation requests 11.2 
(10.9)  



Pr
e-

Ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

St
ag

e 
10 Number of consultation requests 11 

(16)  

11 Number of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date 9 
(14)  

12 Percentage of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date  81.8% 
(87.5%) 

13 
Breakdown of reasons for failure 

to meet 21 day or otherwise 
agreed timescale 

Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer) 0 
(0) 

0% 
(0%) 

Complex proposal (e.g. need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist 
input) 

0 
(0) 

0% 
(0%) 

Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist 
expertise) 

2 
(1) 

100% 
(50%) 

(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues) 0 
(1) 

0% 
(50%) 

 




