## Standardised Statutory Consultee Annual Report for 2024/25: Historic England

Stage	Measure	Description of measure			Percentage
Application Stage	1	Number of consultation requests		6,449 (7,055)	
	2	Number of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date		6,426 (7,031)	
	3	Percentage of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date			99.6% (99.7%)
	4	Breakdown of the reasons for failure to meet 21 day or otherwise agreed timescale	Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer)	5 (1)	21.7% (4.2%)
			Complex proposal (e.g. need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist input)	0 (0)	0% (0%)
			Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist expertise)	12 (13)	52.2% (54.1%)
			(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues)	6 (10)	26.1% (41.7%)
	5	Number of cases where extension to 21 day timescale is agreed		209 (215)	
	6	Percentage of cases where extension to 21 day timescale is agreed			3.2% (3.1%)
	7	Average number of days of agreed extension to 21 day timescale		18.0 (16.7)	
	8	Breakdown of the reasons why extensions to the 21 day timescale have been agreed	Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer)	3 (18)	1.4% (8.3%)
			Complex Proposal (e.g. Need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist input)	11 (19)	5.3% (8.8%)
			Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist expertise)	195 (178)	93.3% (82.9%)
			(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues)	0 (0)	0% (0%)
	9	Average number of days to provide a substantive response to all consultation requests		11.2 (10.9)	

Pre-Application Stage	10	Number of consultation requests			
	11	Number of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date			
	12	Percentage of substantive responses made within 21 days or otherwise agreed date			81.8% (87.5%)
	13	Breakdown of reasons for failure to meet 21 day or otherwise agreed timescale	Further information needs to be provided (from LPA/developer)	0 (0)	0% (0%)
			Complex proposal (e.g. need for site visits/meetings, ongoing negotiations, specialist input)	0 (0)	0% (0%)
			Agency resourcing (e.g. Workload issues, staff absences, availability of specialist expertise)	2 (1)	100% (50%)
			(Internal) Process error (e.g. Incorrectly assigned deadlines, IT issues)	0 (1)	0% (50%)